Form PTO-1595 Modified RECORDATION FOR	US Patent and Trademark Office
Return to Fax Number (202) 298-7570 PATENT	S ONLY
Tao setungs ⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard Pearcey	Name: TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	Internal Address: 3020 Gore Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	London, Ontario
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA N5V 4T7
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Corrective - corrects transmittal recorded at 012881/0897	
	City:State:Zip
February 27, 2002	
February 27, 2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
Additional numbers a	mached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	_ 40.00
Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Richard P. Bauer	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be shorted to descrit appount
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.	
- 11 - 4-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	50-1710
City: Washington State DC Zip: 20007	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1/20/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature 6/24/04 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pajants & Tradomarks, Box Assignments washington, D.C. 20231

ION 05 - 15 - 2002 Form-PTO-1595 Attv. Dkt. 13202.00377 1-51-92 I documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner of Patents and Tra f receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 102090671 Name: _ TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES INC RICHARD PEARCY Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? Foreign Address: 3020 Gore Road X No Yes London, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7 Nature of conveyance: 3. X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Change of Name Security Agreement Other ____ Execution Date: ____ February 27, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 27, 2002 B. Title of Invention: A. Patent Application Number: FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEM, RADIATION Filing Date: SOURCE ASSEMBLY AND RADIATION SOURCE MODULE X No Yes Additional numbers attached? 6. Number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: One Kanen Muchin Zavis, Patent Admin. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$____ 40.00 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061 50-1710 03/08/2002 MN6UYEN 00000182 501710 10070165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 02 FC:581 40.00 CH account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. March 4, 2002 Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Date

04:56pm

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Pearcey (herein referred to as the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 1555 Highbury Ave., Unit 29, London, Ontario, N5Y 5R2 Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEM, RADIATION SOURCE ASSEMBLY AND RADIATION SOURCE MODULE

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on September 3, 1999 under Serial No. 60/152,282.

AND WHEREAS, Trojan Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 3020 Gore Road, London, Ontario, N5V 4T7 Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the

> **PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0617**

use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby undertakes without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at London, Ontario, Canada this 27 Hday of February, 2002.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Martin Bracken, whose full post office address is 3020 Gore Road, London, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Richard Pearcey who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at London, Ontario, Canada this 27 day of February, 2002.

Signiture of Wimess

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

INTELLECTUAL_PROP(326274()

PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0618